L4

Snohomish County
Dept. of Finance
Purchasing Services

Contract Amendment No. 3 (One Year Extension for 2021)

Amendment No. 3 Date: February 17, 2021

Amendment No. 2 Date: June 14, 2017

Amendment No. 1 Date: August 5, 2015 (2016-2020 Fairs)
Original Contract Date: March 18, 2011 (2011-2015 Fairs)

RFP No.: RFP-10-09
Title: 2021 Fair Carnival Operations — Evergreen State Fair, Monroe WA

Contractor: Butler Amusements Inc., Fairfield CA

Pursuant to the above referenced Agreement and Amendments No. 1-2, County hereby
extends and amends the agreement for the 2021 Evergreen State Fair, Monroe WA.

Due to the Covid-19 pandemic in 2020, the 2020 Fair had to be canceled; which
canceled the contract with Butler Amusements Inc. for 2020, the last year of their
contract.

County and Contractor agree to these terms for modified carnival operations for a
modified 2021 Fair:

2021 Dates and Times of Operation:
Set Up Dates: August 21-25

Fair Carnival Operating Public Dates and Times:

Thursday, August 26: 11am-11pm Wednesday, Sept. 1: CLOSED

Friday, August 27: 11am-11pm Thursday, Sept. 2: 11am-11pm
Saturday, August 28: 11am-11pm Friday, Sept. 3: 11am-11pm

Sunday, August 29: 11am-11pm Saturday, Sept. 4: 11am-11pm

Monday, August 30: 11am-11pm Sunday, Sept. 5: 11am-11pm

Tuesday, August 31: 11am-11pm Monday, Sept. 6, Labor Day: 11am-7pm

Tear Down/Load Out Dates: September 6 after 8pm — September 10




2021 Fair Carnival Operations:

List of exact rides (including layout map), height restrictions, ticket prices, games, food,
and novelties must be submitted to the Fair by July 15, 2021.

No minimum quantity of amusement rides and shows for this modified fair.

Fair Staff will work with Carnival on the detailed operational plan for health and safety
protocols and all other carnival operations.

Insurance and Worker’s Comp Coverage:
Updated documents must be in place by July 15, 2021.

2021 Financial Offer to the Fair:

45% of advance sale ride gross

45% of ride gross up to $250,000;

40% of the next $500,000 and

35% over $600,000

20% of Super Spectacular Ride Gross for up to 3 rides
$1,500 per Novelty (no minimum)

$1,000 per each game concession (no minimum)
$1,300 per each food concession (no minimum)

No minimum guarantee amount
No capital improvement investment for 2021

All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged.

COUNTY CONTRACTOR

Bramby Tollen Szt 2./7 5

Bramby Tollen, Purchasing Manager Mick BrajevicH, Président
Snohomish County Butler Amusements Inc.
Bramby.Tollen@snoco.org Mick@butleramusements.com
Date: Date: Q// 2 4// 2/

CC: Debbie Donk, Programs Supervisor




		2021-03-05T12:50:43-0800
	Bramby Tollen




